

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26500/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in WP No.857/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SURESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTROLLER GEN.INDIAN BUREAU OF MIN.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With I.A.No.2-Appln. for stay)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER