

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29455/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in LPA No.191/2012
in WP No.1097/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ISHWAR S/O SHRAWAN NIKHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishan Ram Lambat, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying
for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal
difficulty.

Put up after the ensuing summer vacation.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|