

@  
ITEM NO.28

Court No.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19208-19209/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2013 in WP No.6347/2012 dated 10/05/2013 in WP No.6347/2012,MCA No.432/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CHHAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Marthe, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one of us(Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde) is not a member.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|