

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24646/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in WP No. 5569/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT. COMMR. & VICE CHAIRMAN STCCSC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 19 days in refiling the SLP was condoned by the Ld. Additional Registrar.

It is further submitted that the SLP (Civil) Nos. 19208-19209 of 2013 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice. Copy of the order dated 12.07.2013 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The said application is defective for the reason that copy of judgment is incomplete. Since, the matter is on board, the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR