

"

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24646/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in WP No.5569/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT. COMMR. & VICE CHAIRMAN STCCSC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.19208-19209 of 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|