

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19208-19209/2013

CHHAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.24646/2013

Date: 05/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Ms Anagha S Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S M.V.Kini & Associates.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19208-209/2013

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on the respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal means.

SLP(C) NO.24646/2013

Respondent No.2 has been served and he has already filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.55

Respondent No.1 has been served but none appeared on his behalf nor any steps taken.

Office report also indicates that respondent No.1 is common as respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 19208-209/2013.

List again on 7.5.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj