

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30719/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28350 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28389 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30720-30721 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30722 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr Suhas Kumar Kadam, Adv.
M/S Lemax Lawyers & Co. , Adv
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30722/2013

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Item No.82

Notices be re issued to respondent nos. 2 and 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Respondent no.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.30719/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within six weeks. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.28350/2013

Respondent no.1 is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj