

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 9697/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2013
in WP No. 8014/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PRADIP GAJANAN KOLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod N. Naik, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed, pending
further orders from this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(MAHABIR SINGH)

Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.07.16
17:06:52 IST

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER