

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18969/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in WP No. 10088/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR FCI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH BALARAM BAHIRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shikha Sarin, Adv.
Mr.Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Ms.Shikha Sarin, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents.
ected matters.
List with SLP(C).....CC 16133 of 2013 and conn
ected matters.
In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this
case specially the fact that the respondents were appointed b
efore 15.06.1995, we decline to pass any interim direction for the time
being.

Signature Not Verified

List after four weeks.
Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.08.12
18:31:19 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(PHOOLAN WATI AROR

A)
COURT MASTER
AR

ASSISTANT REGISTR