

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30719/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28350/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28389/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30720-30721/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30722/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18969/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant R Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

Mr Suhas Kadam, Adv.

M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Item No.65

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report has not been received of SLP(C) no. 18969/2014, hence no orders can be passed in such petition.

Service report is awaited in SLP(C) No.30720-21 and 28389 of 2013.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 28350/2013 and respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) NO. 30722/2013 despite Registrar's Court order dt.6.5.2014.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar