

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3

(Applications for clarification of Court's Order dated 06.09.2013.)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 30720-30721 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ARUNDHATI SURESH NINAWA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Taken on Board.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and O.T. is allowed. Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the directions contained in the impugned orders of the High Court.”

It is submitted that there are two common respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate. Counter affidavit has been filed and the same has been included in the paper books. Service of notice is awaited from respondent No.2.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.S. Ashri, Counsel for respondent No.1 has filed an application for clarification of Court's Order dated 06.09.2013. The said application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3 and the same is placed for Order before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No.2.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR