

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18925/2014

PRADIP GAJANAN KOLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps have not been taken by the ld. Counsel for
the petitioner to effect service on respondent Nos. 1,2 and

4. One last opportunity is granted for the purpose.

Respondent No.3 is also granted time to file counter
affidavit.

List again on 30.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.14
13:37:56 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar