

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1918 OF 2010

SURESH

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

CONTROLLER GEN.INDIAN BUREAU OF MIN.&ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) No. 30719 of 2013 alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List on 17th February, 2015 as part heard.
Civil Appeal No. 1918 of 2010 and SLP (C) No. 24646 of
2013 be tagged with these matters.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the appeals above mentioned. The respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate and service on respondent no. 1 is complete at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap