

ITEM NO.301+303
(PH)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30719/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,08/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,09/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,10/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR
(interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28350/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28389/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30720-30721/2013
(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30722/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18969/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26030/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24646/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Civil Appeal NO.1918/2010
(With appln.for early hearing and office report)

SLP(C) No.19208-19209/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Dhaht, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Sdurshe, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv, for
M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv,
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesgh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Pal Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv. for
M/s Kini & Associates

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters are released from part heard.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER