

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
19208-19209/2013

CHHAYA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

