

LISTED ON : 01.07.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 07
ITEM NO.: 26

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14830 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

INDIAN TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

VIVEKKUMAR LAJJASHANKAR CHAURASIYA

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 12440-12442 of 2015 arising out of relied upon Order is an "After Notice" matter and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 20/03/2015 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PM