

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14830/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in WPC No. 2722/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur)

INDIAN TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKKUMAR LAJJASHANKAR CHAURASIYA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.12440-12442/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER