

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30719/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,08/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,09/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,10/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was mentioned.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is stated to have been listed on 11th August, 2015.

Not to be deleted from the Cause List of the said date.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER