

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 30719, 28350, 28389,
30720-21, 30722 , 24646 AND 19208-09 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for vacation of stay filed by counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 28350 of 2013)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Application for clarification of courts order dated 06.09.2013 filed by counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 30720-21 of 2013)

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 18969 AND 26030 OF
2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for direction in SLP (C) No. 18969 of 2014 filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate for respondent No. 1)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC. ETC.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 30719, 28350, 28389, 30720-21, 30722 , 24646 of 2013, 18969 and 26030 of 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Service is not complete.
Put up after three weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted."**

SLP (C) No. 28350, 30720-30721, 30722 , 28389 of 2013 and 18969, 26030 of 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice as well as dasti notice was issued to unserved respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 in SLP (C) 28350 of 2013, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 30720-30721, respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 30722 of 2013, respondent

No. 3 in SLP (C) 28389 of 2013, respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) 18969 of 2014 and respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 26030 of 2014. Neither A.D. cards not unserved covers have been received back from the unserved respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has also not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service for unserved respondents till date.

SLP (C) Nos. 19208-09 of 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents and service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 2.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 28350 and 30722 of 2013, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 30720-30721 of 2013, respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 19208-19209 of 2013 and 26030 of 2014 and respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 18969 of 2014.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this 08th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
2. Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate
3. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocates
4. M/S. Lemax Lawyer's & Co. Advocates
5. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
6. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
7. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L