

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 and 2 & 3
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ...CC NO. 17407 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAVINDRA S/O GOVINDRAO NAGPURKAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SECRETARY, RAJASTHAN EDUCATION
SOCIETY , WASHIM AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 248 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18.03.2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in WP No. 724 of 2013 and Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29.11.2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in CAO No. 1169 of 2013 is within time.

It is further submitted that there is delay of 513 days in re-filing both the matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L