

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015
CC No(s). 17407/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2013 in WP No. 724/2013,29/11/2013 in CAO No. 1169/2013,18/03/2013 in WP No. 724/2013,29/11/2013 in MCA No. 13099/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

RAVINDRA S/O GOVINDRAO NAGPURKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, RAJASTHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY ,
WASHIM AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master