

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 30719, 24646 AND
19208-09 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC. ETC.PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service of show cause notice is not complete in some of these matters. List those matters after six weeks on completion of service. Since the respondents are out of employment, we direct that those cases wherein notices have been served should be segregated and listed in due course. "

SLP (C) No. 30719 of 2013

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter and both are represented through Ms. Anagha S. Desai and M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., Advocates respectively. They have filed counter affidavit on their behalf and the same have been included in the paper-books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

SLP (C) No. 24646 of 2013

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. The counter affidavits have been included in the SLP paper-books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 19208-19209 of 2013

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the instant matters. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. The counter affidavit has been included in the SLP paper-books. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
2. Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate
3. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocates
4. M/S. Lemax Lawyer's & Co. Advocates
5. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
6. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
7. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
8. M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L