

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30719/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,08/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,09/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012,10/07/2013 in WP No. 5530/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24646/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19208-19209/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28350/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shailesh R. Narnaware, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.10.06

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

17:02:09 IST

Reason:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

2

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

M/s Lemax Lawyers &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini &amp; Associates, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Addl. Solicitor General that the service has been completed in all the matters including segregated matters i.e. SLP(C) Nos. 28389, 30720-30721 & 30722 of 2013, SLP(C) Nos. 18969 & 26030 of 2014 and C.A. 1918 OF 2010.

Tag SLP(C) Nos. 28389, 30720-30721 & 30722 of 2013, SLP(C) Nos. 18969 & 26030 of 2014 and C.A. 1918 OF 2010 with matters on Board. And all these matters be listed for consideration on 27th October, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER