

LISTED ON : 04.12.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.:06  
ITEM NO.:18

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4  
(Application for condonation of delay in re-filing the SLP)

IN  
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ...CC NOS. 21062-21063 OF 2015

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
MURLIDHAR ARJUN NEWARE AND ANR ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 80 days in filing and 84 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions filed against the Judgment and Order dated 30.01.2015 of the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in Miscellaneous Civil Application No. 511 of 2006 in Writ Petition No. 1349 of 2006.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 12440-12442 of 2015 (Main CA No. 2406-2407 of 2008) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 20.03.2015 is included in the paper-books at page No. 126 as Annexure P-16).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 02nd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR