

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
21062-21063/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2015  
in MCA No. 511/2006 in CWP No. 1349/2006, 30/01/2015 in CWP No.  
1349/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR ARJUN NEWARE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-2/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12440-12442/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER