

LISTED ON : 18.01.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO.:305

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 529-530 OF 2016

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MURLIDHAR ARJUN NEWARE AND ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue fresh notice, returnable on
18.1.2016.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, dasti as well as usual mode notice returnable for 18.01.2016 was issued to all the respondents by speed post. As per tracking report, notices are yet to be delivered to both the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service for effecting service on the respondents so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L