

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7187/2013

ISHWAR S/O SHRAWAN NIKHARE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP ) NO.29455 of 2012 and SLP (C) ....CC No.10889 of 2015

Date : 01/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)  
(Mentioned by)

Ms. Aditi Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post these matters along with Crl.Appeal No.18 of 2009,  
SLP(C) No.12440-12442 of 2015 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.03.01  
16:11:23 IST  
Reason: