

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7187 OF 2013  
WITH  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION ....C.C NO. 10889/2015

ISHWAR S/O SHRAWAN NIKHARE ETC.  
...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 01.03.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post these matters along with Cr1. Appeal No. 18 of 2009, SLP (C) No. 12440-12442 of 2015 and connected matters."**

It is submitted that there are four respondents in Civil Appeal No. 7187 of 2013 and all the respondents have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate  
M/s. Lambat Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am