

°ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18925/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2013
in WP No. 8014/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PRADIP GAJANAN KOLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the question involved in the
instant special leave petition has already been referred to
a larger Bench in a batch of matters. In the circumstances,
we direct this matter to be tagged on to Criminal Appeal
No(s) 18/2009 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER