

SECTION-IX

15.07.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON:

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION LD. COURT NO: 3

ITEM NO: 305

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8928, 9155, 9157, 9160, 9203-04, 8926 of 2015, 1918 of 2010, 9154, 9158-59 of 2015, 17 of 2016, 9107 of 2015 and 7187 of 2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

VIJAYA DEORAO NANDANWAR & ANR ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the rival parties states, that this matter is likely to take some time, and cannot conclude during the course of the day. List after the ensuing summer vacation."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8928 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate. Service on Respondent No. 2 is complete at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/Appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9155 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9157 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9160 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

..2/-

..2..

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9203-9204 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in these matters. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8926 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate. Service on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 is complete at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/Appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1918 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 is served with notice at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/Appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9154 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9158-9159 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are four respondents in these matters. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Service on Respondent No. 4 is complete at SLP stage but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in this matter. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate, M/s. Yash Pal Dhingra,

..3/-

..3..

Gopal B. Sathe and Satya Mitra, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1,2,3 and 4-5 respectively.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9107 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter and both represented through Ms. Anagha S. Desai and M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7187 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter and all the respondents are served through High Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
- 2 Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate
- 3 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
- 4 M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Advocates
- 5 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
- 6 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
- 7 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
8. Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
9. Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
- 10 M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates
- 11 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am