

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18925 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRADIP GAJANAN KOLI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Operation of the impugned order shall  
remain stayed, pending further orders from this  
Court. "**

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"We are informed that the question involved  
in the instant special leave petition has already  
been referred to a larger Bench in a batch of  
matters. In the circumstances, we direct this  
matter to be tagged on to Criminal Appeal No(s)  
18/2009 and connected matters."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar and Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 and 3 respectively but they have not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. K. N. RAI, ADVOCATE

MR. NISHANT R. KATNESHWARKAR, ADVOCATE

MS. ANAGHA S. DESAI, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR