

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016

CC No(s). 18426-18427/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2016

in CAO No. 393/2016 11/03/2016 in MCA No. 4257/2016 24/11/2015 in

WPC No. 841/2015 11/03/2016 in WPC No. 841/2015 passed by the High

Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (LUBES) INDIAN OIL

CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK MAHADEORAO PATHRABE

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/09/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on Friday, the 30 th

September, 2016 before an

appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER