

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN  
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 18426-18427 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (LUBES) INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
ASHOK MAHADEORAO PATHRABE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Post on Friday, the 30th September,  
2016 before an appropriate Bench."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 183 days and 75 days in filing the Special Leave Petitions filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 24.11.2015 and 11.03.2016 of the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in WPC No. 841 of 2015 and CAO No. 393 of 2016 in MCA ST No. 4257 of 2016 in WP No. 841 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 3683 of 2012 referred to on Annexure P-9 of the paper-books at page Nos. 73-74 was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2012.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.  
Dated this the 29th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Debesh Panda, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR