

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ...CC NO. 21129 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

RUPESH S/O TEKSINGH SHINDE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 106 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 03.02.2016 of the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in WP No. 136 of 2015.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 12440-12442 of 2015 (Main Crl. Appeal No. 18 of 2009) referred to on Annexure P-13 at page No. 115 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate  
M/s. Lambat & Associates, Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR