

æ

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

21129/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2016
in WP No. 136/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPESH S/O TEKSINGH SHINDE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat,Adv.

Ms. Aditi Despande,Adv.

For M/s. Lambat And Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for
the sole respondent.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.12440-12442/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR