

LISTED ON:23.01.2017 (Suppl.)
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2299 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RUPESH S/O TEKSINGH SHINDE

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Permission to file special leave
petition is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Advocate, appears and
accepts notice for the sole respondent.
Tag with SLP (C) Nos.12440-12442/2015."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 12440-12441 of 2015. There is sole respondent in the instant matter who is represented through M/s. Lambat And Associates, Advocates.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate
M/s. Lambat And Associates, Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR