

\21421

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8928/2015

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR FCI AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH BALARAM BAHIRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 9155/2015

(with appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

C.A. No. 9157/2015

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

C.A. No. 9160/2015

C.A. No. 9203-9204/2015

(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and)

C.A. No. 8926/2015

C.A. No. 1918/2010(with appln(s) for early hearing)

C.A. No. 9154/2015

C.A. No. 9158-9159/2015

SLP(C) No. 1101/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33864-33865/2015(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 289/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 17/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12440-12442/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 529-530/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14830/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13409/2015

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 19992/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19479/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9107/2015

SLP(C) No. 57/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7187/2013

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10889/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18925/2014

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16852/2016

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21888/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29388-29389/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2299/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 25/01/2017 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

3

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,AOR

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddheshwar N. Biradar, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,AOR

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Despande, Adv.

for M/s. Lambat And Associates,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

for Mr. K. N. Rai,AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
(In CA 1918/2010) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

4
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.
for Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
for Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mrs. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
for Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Devi, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co.
SLP(C) No.19992/15 Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
for M/s Lambat & Associates, AOR
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Despande, Adv.
for M/s. Lambat & Associates, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
for M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

5
For completion of arguments, list the matter again on
31.01.2017, as part-heard.
(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)
Assistant Registrar AR-cum-PS